
USS Liberty Veterans Association, PO Box 680275, Marietta, GA 30068; info@usslibertyveterans.org 

USS Liberty Survivors available to be interviewed (2017): 
 
Larry Bowen in Maryland 
Ph: (410) 551-3647, Email: larryb1946@verizon.net 
 
Larry Broyles in Tennessee (USS Davis – Rescue Ship) 
Ph: (731) 412-8958, Email: larrybroyles46@yahoo.com 
 
Dan Byrd in Indiana 
Ph: (812) 422-4648, Email: steelbyrd@yahoo.com 
 
Ernie Gallo in Florida (President – Liberty Veterans Association) 
Ph: (386) 446-6855, Email: ernie7900@aol.com 
 
Ron Kukal in Wyoming (Chaplain – Liberty Veterans Association) 
Ph: (307) 752-6693, Email: zkukal@yahoo.com 
 
Dave Lewis in Vermont 
Ph: (802) 277-8379, Email: dedwinlewis@gmail.com 
 
Bryce Lockwood in Missouri 
Ph: (417) 736-3089, Email: brycelockwood@sbcglobal.net 
 
Joe Meadors in Texas 
Ph: (361) 215-5213, Email: joe@ussliberty.com 
 
Donald Pageler in California 
Ph: (714) 893-3908, Email: donpageler@earthlink.net 
 
Moe Shafer in Georgia 
Ph: (770) 363-3986, Email: moe.shafer@harbingernational.com 

 
George Sokol in Arizona (USS America – Rescue Ship) 
Ph: (520) 509-5749, Email: geosokol@msn.com 
 
Larry Thorn in Mexico 
Ph: 011-52-622-226-1445, Email: libertybetrayed@prodigy.net.mx 
 
Phil Tourney in Colorado (Past President – Liberty Veterans Association) 
Ph: (970) 201-7612, Email: phil@erasingtheliberty.com 
 
Richard Larry Weaver in Hawaii (call between 4pm and 12mid Eastern Time) 
Ph: (808) 385-1027, Email: whalesharkrider@gmail.com 
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